501765489 12/22/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert C. Ladner	04/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dyax Corp.	
Street Address:	300 Technology Square	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13161441
Application Number:	13161445
Application Number:	13250520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Email: patents_yahuac@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wolf Greenfield
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0617.70025US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yahua Chen

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027431 FRAME: 0453

ICH \$120,00 13,

501765489

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

(1) Robert C. Ladner

residing, respectively, at

(1) 3827 Green Valley Road, Ijamsville, MD 21754,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to DYAX CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the DELAWARE and having an office and a place of business at 300 TECHNOLOGY SQUARE, CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: FOCUSED LIBRARIES OF GENETIC and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 18, 2001</u>, under Application Number 10/026,925, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of DYAX CORP. its designee, or in my/our names at DYAX CORP. or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all

page <u>1</u> of <u>4</u>

PATENT REEL: 027431 FRAME: 0454 Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to DYAX CORP. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>DYAX</u> <u>CORP</u>. to execute and to deliver to <u>DYAX CORP</u>. any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>DYAX CORP</u>. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>DYAX CORP</u>, under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

page <u>2</u> of <u>4</u>

ASSIGNORS	:	
16 April Date	<u> 2002 - </u>	Robert C. Ladner
Public in	and for the <u>State.</u> owledged the execu	of hori , 2002, appeared before me, a Notary of noscoluse TTS , and ted Assignment on behalf of
		Notary Public
(Notarial	seal)	My Commission Expires:
		July 4, 2008

KAREN S. JOHNSTON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 4, 2008

page <u>3</u> of <u>4</u>



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

Dyax Corp. Ivana Maravić-Magovčević, (Ph.D., J.D. Vice President Intellectual Property and Chief Patent Counsel On this 16 day of April , 2002, Ivana Maravić-Magovčević personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the the State of 1) Cosa / Cotto

(Notarial seal)

of the Assignee.

My Commission Expires:

KAREN S. JOHNSTON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 4, 2008

page <u>4</u> of <u>4</u>

PATENT REEL: 027431 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 12/22/2011